CHANGES TO FEES AND CHARGES

Listed below are changes to fees and charges or new fees and charges for 2000/01. These were adopted at the Council
meeting to finalise this Plan on 6 July 2000. All charges shown are GST inclusive.

Description 1999/00 2000/01
Car Parking
e Hospital Car Parking
(a) Building:
Basic Charge .50 to .70c per 1/2 hr
(b) Main Site: )
Basic Charge 70c per 1/2 hour
e On-Street Parking
(a) Parking Meters .60c per 1/2 hour .70c per 1/2 hour
(b) Coupon Parking - Commuter Unmetered Areas $2.50 per day

Environmental Services

¢ Resource Consents (Section 36 Resource Management Act)
Additional Fees

Consultant’s Preparing Reports - Non Notified Consents $130.00 Admin and
Consultants Fee
(ii) 1f more than 10 persons are required to be notified $3.00 $5.00 per additional person
of the decision

(v) Cost of Councillors/Community Board Members Hearing time less
attending hearing $180.00 than 1 1/2 hrs $185
Hearing time 1 1/2
$270.00 hrs to 3 hrs $280
Hearing time more
$540.00 than 3 hrs $560 per day
(xi) If more than 10 persons are required to be notified of $3.00 $5.00 per additional person

of an application
(xv) Cost of additional photocopying A4 up to 10 pages .20c/page
Over 10 pages/next day service .30c/page
A3 $2.00
A2 $2.50
Al $5.00
A0  $10.00

e City Plan

City Plan Updating Service $100.00/annum
Designation Requests Fees as per Resource Consent Schedule
Major Zoning Pattern Maps Al Black and White ~ $10.00
Al coloured  $25.00
Sales of City Plan Boxed Set $150.00

Replacement Pages $100.00
e Miscellaneous
Motor Vehicle Dealers Act 1975

(xiv) Confirmation Letter $50.00

Massage Parlours Act 1978

(xv) Certificate of Compliance $50.00

Sale of Liquor Act

(xvi) Certificate of Compliance $100.00

Certificate of Land Acquisition under Overseas Investment Regulations 1995

(xviii) Aerial Photographs Al  $20.00

A2 $12.00
e Building Control

Solid Fuel Heater $100.00

Accessory Buildings (Residential use only)

- Non Habitable $176.50

- Habitable/No Reticulation $228.00

- Habitable/With Reticulation $301.00

Garage and Garage Workshops (Residential only)

- Single <25 square metres $228.00

- Others $288.00

- Additional Features (firewall, sewer connection) $51.50 each

Swimming Pool Fence $100.00

Plumbing and Drainage Alterations for Single Dwelling only $100.00

Residential Demolition - Single Dwelling $100.00

Minor Internal Alterations - Residential $168.00

Search Fees for Property Files: - Residential $25.00
- Commercial $50.00
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CHANGES TO FEES AND CHARGES

Description 1999/00 2000/01

e Health Licensing
Hairdressers

(iii) Change of Ownership/Noting Certificate $61.25 $30.00
Camping Grounds
(iii) Change of Ownership $61.25 $30.00
Funeral Directors
(iii) Change of Ownership/Noting Certificate $61.25 $30.00
Leisure
Sports Grounds
e Ground Markings: $78.50 $80.00
- Hockey, Rugby, League, Soccer
- Standard $502.00 $512.00
- Small $361.00 $368.00
- Daily or Casual $69.00 $70.00
- Touch Rugby $250.00 $255.00
- Australian Rules $861.00 $878.00
- Softball
- Diamond/Season $264.00 $269.00
- Daily $69.00 $70.00
- Permanent Diamond $307.00 $313.00
- Twilight Competition $132.00 $135.00
- Cricket
- Grass Prepared - Season $1,310.00 $1,335.00
- Junior/Secondary School Prepared wicket $459.00 $468.00
(50% of preparation cost only)
- Daily $84.00 $85.00
- Unprepared - Season $394.00 $402.00
- Daily $69.00 $70.00
- Prepared Practice $307.00 $313.00
- Unprepared Practice $92.00 $94.00
- Atrtificial - Council Owned - season $787.00 $802.00
- Shared Cost - Season $394.00 $402.00
- Daily $84.00 $85.00
- Club Practice $250.00 $255.00
- Athletics
- Training Track Season $300.00 $306.00
- Competition Track Season $500.00 $510.00
- Competition Track $69.00 $70.00
e Fun Runs
- Sponsored Commercial Runs $140.00 $143.00
- Band and Marching Practice $140.00 $143.00
- Ribbon Parades $68.00 $69.00
Major Events
e Fairs/Carnivals $165.00 $168.00
Community Groups, less 50% $82.50 $84.00

Swimming Pools
e Private Hire

Halswell Waltham Sockburn $70.00 $80.00

Pioneer Leisure Centre $200.00

Centennial Leisure Centre $150.00

Pool membership

Adult - 3 months $80.00 $90.00

Beneficiary - 3 months $60.00 $70.00

Child - 3 months $50.00 $55.00
e Weights/Circuit Room Membership

Adult - 3 months $80.00 $100.00
e Pioneer Leisure Centre Aerobics

Adult - 3 months $80.00 $90.00

e Queen Elizabeth Il Park

Aerobics Charges

Per session $5.00 $7.00
e Rawhiti Golf Course

Club Annual Subscriptions

(To apply from 1/4/2001

Adult $265.00 $270.00
Married Couple (85% M/F) $451.00 $460.00
Junior 18 yrs to 21 yrs inclusive $84.00 $85.00
Midweek $184.00 $187.50
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CHANGES TO FEES AND CHARGES

Description 1999/00 2000/01
Junior Under 18 $34.50 $35.00
(To apply from 1/1/2001)

Adult $285.00 $290.00
Married Couple (85% M/F) $486.00 $495.00

e Pioneer Sports Stadium
Sports/Community Groups

Per Hour $75.00 $90.00
Commercial

Per Hour $125.00 $150.00
Functions

Balcony (session) $10.00 $15.00
Lounge per hour $10.00 $15.00

e Sockburn Recreation Centre
Suntan Beds per Concession

10 Sessions (25 minutes) $40.00 $45.00
Weights Room / Boxing Room

Casual (includes towel/shower) $7.50 $7.00
Multi Membership (includes Swimming in Summer)

6 months $175.00 $200.00
12 months $275.00 $300.00
Aerobics

Casual $3.50

e Cowles Stadium
Basketball Courts

Two Court, per hour $56.00 $60.00
Volleyball Courts
Four Courts, full floor, per hour $56.00 $60.00
Parks
e Park Use Activities
- Commercial Television and Photography $350.00 $360.00
e Consents - Commercial Applications $200.00/appn

e Cemeteries
- Plot Purchase

Child’s Plot .76m x 1.50m $193.00 $196.00
Ashes Plot .76m x 1.37m $101.00 $103.00
Ashes Plot (Beam) .76m x 1.37m $203.00 $207.00
Full Size Plot 1.22m x 2.74m $573.00 $584.00
Side x Side 2.44m x 2.74m $1,147.00 $1,169.00
- Plot Maintenance Fee
Full Size Plot $100.00
Full Size Ashes Plot $30.00
- Burial Fees
Birth - 1 Year $101.00 $103.00
2 Years - 9 Years $203.00 $207.00
10 Years and Over Single Depth $436.00 $444.00
Double Depth $563.00 $574.00
Ashes (burial) Attended $81.00 $82.00
- Additional Fees
Burials Public Holidays $330.00 $336.00
Saturdays $330.00 $336.00
Poor and Destitute $56.00 $57.00
Disinterment Over 12 Months $497.00 $507.00
Within 12 Months $806.00 $822.00
Reinterment Over 12 Months $497.00 $507.00
Within 12 Months $806.00 $822.00
Use of Lowering Device $56.00 $57.00
Transfer of Burial Fee $17.50 $18.00
Less than 6 hours Notice $147.00 $150.00
Burials after 5.00 pm $147.00 $150.00
Waste Management
e Trade Wastes
- Annual Charges - for flow rate up to 5m*/day $90.00 from $122.63 p.a 25
to $570.13 p.a b
- Quarterly Charges - for flow rate over 5m3/day 2 =
Volume 39.37/L/min $0.3297/m? 29
Suspended Solids 53.79kg/day $0.2129/kg (=
BOD 56.04/kg/day $0.1836/kg
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CHANGES TO FEES AND CHARGES

Description 1999/00 2000/01

Waste Management (cont’d)
e Transfer Stations Refuse

- Private Vehicles - Refuse (now charged by weight) $59.00/tonne

- Private Vehicles - Rubble (now charged by weight) $35.80/tonne

Commercial $55.70/tonne $59.00/tonne
e Landfill Direct

- Hardfill (by hardfill type) $20.00/tonne or

$32.40/tonne $35.80/tonne

- Private Vehicles (now charged by weight) $59.00/tonne

- Commercial Refuse $55.70/tonne $59.00/tonne
e Green Waste

- Mixed Load (at least 50% separated green) $12.50/trailer $40.00/tonne

- Commercial (Minimum charge) $4.00/load

Community Relations
e Childcare Facilities

- QEII Preschool - Fees $3.50/hour $3.60/hour
- Tuam St Early Learning Centre - Fees $3.50/hour $3.60/hour
- Pioneer Early Learning Centre - Fees $3.50/hour $3.60/hour

Water Services

e Water used above allowance charge at 28c per Cu/M at 29c per Cu/M

Erosion control work which has been completed by the Crushed glass from the Recovered Materials Foundation
Water Services Unit on the Butts Valley Stream. used as decorative mulch at the 1999 Gardenz Show.

— — .

Crushed recycled glass at the Recovered Materials Foundation. Recent native plantings at the Halswell Quarry Park.
This is being used in a variety of products like Blast Glass, '
Glass Crete, Filter Crystal and Architectural Coatings.
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